
Phila. Vegetable
PHILADELPHIA Terminal Prices as

of 05-APR-95 PARTLY CLOUDY
27-69

VEGETABLES —ARTICHOKES: ctns
AZ 30s fair qual & cond 9.00 36sfair qua!
& cond 9.00 48sfair qual & cond 9.00 CA
18s 22.00 24s 22.00 36s 20.00 48s 20.00
sml Ise 20.00 —ASPARAGUS: OFFER-
INGS LIGHT pyr clns/cits bchd CA Long
Green ltd 50.00-SS.OO -—BEANS:
MARKETHIGHER buctns/crts FLRound
Green Type 7.00-8.00 few 6.00 few lale
sales 10.00-12.00Kentucky Wonder Type
fair cond 4.00-5.00 Wax Type fair cond
4.00- 1 1/9 buctni CA Fava 19.00
BEETS: MARKET ABOUT STEADY
ctns bchd FL 12s 8.00 TX 12s 8.00 25 lb
flmbgs Ise TX med 8.00 50 lb flmbgs TX
rr.ed 11.00-12.00 1 1/9bu erts Ise NJ med
10.00 --BROCCOLI: MARKET

SLIGHTLY LOWER cuts CA bchd 14s
14.00- mostly 15.00-16.00 fair cond

low as 12.00 bchd 18s 17.00 Crown Cut
17.00- fair cond 14.00
BRUSSELS SPROUTS: MARKET
STEADY 25 lb ctns MX 21.00-22.00
CABBAGE: MARKET SLIGHTLY
HIGHER 1 3/4 bums & 50 lb ctns FL
Round Green Type med 6.00-7.00 mostly
6.50-7.00 fait cond low as 5.00 ord cond
1.00- Red Type med 10.00-12.00TX

Red Type med 12.00 sml 10.00 50 lb sks
NYRound Green Type Ige 5.00-5.50 1 3/4
bums & 40 lb ctns FL Savoy Type med
10.00- fair cond 6.00-7.00 TX Savoy
Type med 9.00 —CARROTS: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY sks 48 1-lbflmbgs CA

KEN CLUGSTON
(717) 665-6775

Topped mec-Ige 13.00-14.00 few
15.00- FL Topped med-lge
12.00- mostly 13.00-14.00 sks 10
5-lb flmbgs CA Topped med-lge few
15.00- 50 lb sks Ise AZ Topped jbo
15.00CAToppedjbo 16.00FLTopped jbo
15.00- TX Topped jbo 12.00-14.00
ctns bchd CA Bunched 24s 10.00
CAULIFLOWER: MARKET HIGHER
ctns flmwrpd CA 12s 19.00-23.00mostly
21.00fair cond 16.00-18.00 16s 17.00few
16.00 FL 9s 15.00 16s 15.00—CELERY:
MARKET HIGHER ctns CA 2 dz fair
cond 16.00-17.002 1/2 dz 18.00-20.00fair
cond 15.00-17.00 3 dz 17.00-18.00 fair
cond 12.00-13.00 FL 2 dz 15.00-16.00 2
1/2 dz 15.00-18.00few high at 20.00 3 dz
16.00- —CHINESE CABBAGE:

OFFERINGS LIGHT eeletts FL 15.00
CORN-SWEET: MARKET YELLOW
SLIGHTLY LOWER, WHITE STEADY
wberts FL Yellow 4-4 1/2 dz 12.00-14.00
mostly 13.00-14,00 While 4-4 1/2 dz
15.00- mostly 16.00 ---

CUCUMBERS: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY WAXED 1 1/9 buctns/crts-FL
med 8.00-9.00 few 10.00 some incl fair
appear low as 7.00 ft qual 5.00-6.00 few
7.00 MX med fair appear 6.00-8.00
EGGPLANT: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY 1 1/9 buctni/crts FL med
12.00- fair qual 8.00 sml 10.00-12.00

mostly 10.00ctns/ciu MX 18s 12.00 24s
12.00 -ENDIVE: MARKET HIGHER 1
1/9 bums FL 10.00-11.00mostly 10.0010
lb ctns BL Witloof 11.50-12.00
ESCAROLE; MARKET HIGHER 1 1/9
buctns/crts FL 10.00-11.00mostlv 10.00-

CRAFT-BILT
CONSTRUCTION INC.

FARM-HOME BUILDING
1242 Breneman Road
MANHEIM, PA 17545
PH: (717) 665-4372

BUILDING & REMODELING FOR—-
dairy residential
SWINE POLE BUILDINGS
BEEF STORAGE

WHAT’S AHEAD FOR
CORN & SOYBEAN

• We Deal In Futures And Options
• Our Only Business is Commodity Futures
And Options

• In Allentown Area and Same Principals For Over
20 Years

• When Buying options, your risk is limited to the
loss of the premium paid plus all transaction
costs. Buying futures and options have inherent
risks and should be done only with risk capital.

FOR INFORMATION-LITERATURE...
CHARTS...PLEASE CALL

(610) 366-7979 or 800-543-8939
LEHIGH VALLEY FUTURES INC.

Commarca Plaza, Suita 240, SOOOTilghman Straat,
Allantown, Pa 18104

Therisk of loss in trading futures and options on futures can be
substantial. Futures and options trading may not be suitable for
everyone. You should carefully consider the risks In light of your
financial condition in deciding whetherto trade.

OPENING APRIL 11
Days of operation - Tuns. & Thurs.

(Sale time is 10:00 a.in.)

-GARLIC: MARKET MX LOWER. AG
STEADY 30 lb ctiu MX Purple col 37.50
tuper jbo34.50 exjbo 30.00 22 lbctn»/crti
AG While #5 22.00 #6 24.20 #7 28.50
GREENS: MARKET ABOUT STEADY
cm bchd FL Swin Quid 12.00ctnt bcfad
CA Swin Chard 12* 10.00Red 12s 10.00
TX Swiss Chard 12s 8.00-9.50 Red 12s
8.00 ctns/cits bchdGA Collard 6.50 Kale
6.50 NC Collard 6.00-6.50 Kale 6.00-7.00
mostly 6.50-7.00 Mustard 7.00-7.50 Tur-
nip Tops 7.00-7.50 Broccoli Rabe 8.00
Rape 7.00-7.50 NJBroccoli Rabe 8.00few
high as 10.00TX Dandelion 24s 14.0012s
8.00 18s 12.00 cits Ise NC Field Cress
10.00 NJ Dandelion 6.00-8.00 mostly
7.00- TX Kale Flowering red
12.00- cuts lad CA Kale Flowering

red 24s 20.00-23.0020 lbcuts CA Broccoli
Rabe 17.00 MX Broccoli Rabe
14.00- -LETTUCE-ICEBERG:

OFFERINGS LIGHT WIDE RANGE IN
APPEARANCE ctns CA 24s 50.0055.00
mostly 50.00 few low as 45.00 Wrapped
24s 50.00-55.00 -LETTUCE-OTHER;
MARKET HIGHER WIDE RANGE IN
PRICE cuts CA Boston 24sfair cond 20.00
Green Leaf 24s 30.0035.00Red Leaf 24s
30.00- FL Boston 24s 25.00 Green
Leaf 24s 29.00 Red Leaf 24s fair cond
20.00 Bibb 24s 15.003 lb ctns CA Metcu-
lin Mix 16.00 —LETTUCE-ROMAINE;
MARKET HIGHER WIDE RANGE IN
PRICE ctns CA 24s 30.0035.00 mostly
35.00 FL 24s 32.00 1.3 bucits CA 24s
33.0040.00 —MUSHROOMS; MARK-
ET STEADY 10 lb ctns PA Ige
12.0012.50few higher med 9.501

qt bkts PA med-lge 5.005.50 few 4.75
sml-med 4.004.50 5 lb ctns PA Poitobel-
las 11.0013.00 3 lb ctns PA Shiitake
12.5016.50 fr qual 9.5013.50 ctnt 12
8-oztrays llmwrpd PA 9.00 ctnt 10 12-oz
trays{lmw.pdPA9.7s-10.50ctns lOlOoz
trays flmwipd PA 9.50

—OKRA: NO SALES REPORTED
ONIONS GREEN: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY ctnt bchd MX 48t 9.0011.00
few 8.50ctnt bchd bulb type TX24t 14.00
ctns/cits bchd AZ Leeks 12s8.509.00 FL
Leeks 12s 11.0012.00 MX Leeks 12s
10.00 NJ Leeks 12t 12.00 TX Leeks 12s
12.
00 —PARSLEY: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY cits bchd FL Curly 60s 10.00
Plain 60s 10.0011.00 mostly 10.00 cuts
bchd AZ Curly 60s 12.00Plain 60s 11.00
CA Curly 60s 10.0012.00 MX Curly 60s
10.00Plain 60s 10.00 TX Curly 60s 11.00

one lot 15.00Plain 60s 12.00one lot 16.00
Root 12t 16.00 —PARSNIPS; 25 lbfbn
ski Ise FL 12.00 —PEAS GREEN;
MARKET ABOUT STEADY bucits GA
English 22.00 10 lb cuts GU Snow Pdas
13.00- mostly 15.00 Decalyxed
15.00 tome 14.00 CA Sugar Snap Peas
Decalyxed 25.00 —PEAS OTHER:
OFFERINGS NONE —PEPPERS:
MARKET ABOUT STEADY 1 1/9
buctns/crts FL Bell Type Green exlge
20.00- mostly 22.00-24.00 fair qual
15.00Ige 20.00 med-lge 16.00-20.00 sml-
med fair qual 10.00-12.00vysml fair qual (Turn to Pago Al4)

Lancaster Farming, Saturday, April 8, 1995-Al3

5.00- Mxd Red And Green iml fur
qua! 5.00-7.00 Yellow exlge fair appear
35.00 1/2 buctni FL Bell Type Red exlge
fair cond 15.00-20.00 IS lb etna MX BeU
Type Red exlge 24.00-26.00 —PEPPERS
OTHER: MARKETLOWER 1/2 buclns/
cits FL Jalapeno 15.00-16.00 fair qual
10.00 1 1/9 buctnt/crts FL Long Hot
26.00- —RADISHES; MARKET
SLIGHTLY LOWER ems tpd 30 6-oz
flmbgs FL Red 4.00-5.00 ems tpd 14 1-lb
flmbgs FL Red 4.00-5.50 ctns bchd MX
Red 48s 10.00-12.00 —RHUBARB;
OFFERINGS NONE —RUTABAGAS:
OFFERINGS INSUFFICIENT TO
QUOTE —SPINACH: OFFERINGS
LIGHT etna bchd CAFlat 24s 24.00cel ert
Ni Savoy fr qual 8.00-12.00 mostly
8.00- —SQUASH; OFFERINGS
LIGHT 1/2 buctnt/cits FL Zucchini sml-
med 10.00 fair cond 4.00 med 8.00 fair
cond 4.00 Yellow Straightneck med
6.00- fair cond low as 4.50 1 1/9
buctns/crts FL Zucdiini Ige fair cond 5.00
24-26 lb entrs MX Zucchini sml-med
10.00- med 10.00-12.00 —SWEET

POTATOES: MARKET STEADY
CURED UNLESS OTHERWISE
STATED 40 lb ctns NC U.S. One Jewels
med 10.00-11.00 mostly 10.50-11.00
TOMATOES: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY 25 lb ctns FL U.S. Comb orBet-
ter Mature Greens light red to red xlge
18.00- few 17.00fair cond 16.00Ige

NOTICE
Special Consignments

April 19,1995 SaleTime 12:00 Noon
Load of cattle out of NewYork State

55 Steers & Heifers 500-600 lb. allAngus
23 Steers & Heifers 300-600 lb. mixed
30 Steers & Heifers mixed out of Snyder County
Plus 250 other cattle 400-600 lbs.

April 26, 1995 Sale Time 12:00 Noon
500 head one owner completely backgrounded
Steers & Heifers 500 to 900 lbs.
Plus 250 local cattle.
Additional consignments welcome

For more information call

Walter M. Dunlap & Sons, Inc.
Tel. 717-397-5136
Fax 717-397-6109

Get Two Pieces
Of Mind.

For consistent alfalfa performance, under a variety ofconditions,
plant both ofthese high-yield varieties from DEKALB. Then rest easy.

DK 133 DK 122
• Excellent yielder, adapted to intensive • Superior yields, exceptional winter

cutting schedules hardiness
• Excellent late-season production in a •Resistance to Phytophthora root rot.

riultifoliate
• Excellent multiple pest resistance,

including resistance to Aphanomyces

bacterial wilt, Verticillium will,
Fusarium wilt, anthracnose and
pea aphid

• Multileaf variety

For More Information on TheseAnd Other Winning

DEKALB Products Contact Your Local
DEKALB Dealer Call 1-800-BDEKALB


